1. Contract Number Page of Pages

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DCAM-20-CS-RFQ-0001i

Task Order No. 7 1 2
2. Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. [5. Caption
Modification No. 3 See Block 16C RK227658 Edngdon Recrestion Geiiter TEANS
Court Retaining Wall Replacement
6. Issued By: 7. Administered By (If other than line 6)
Department of General Services Department of General Services
Contracting and Procurement Division Capital Construction Division
3924 Minnesota Ave NE, 5th Floor 3924 Minnesota Ave NE, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20019 Washington, DC 2001¢

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
Bennett Group Inc

John FX Hauser 9B. Dated (See ltem 11)

Vice President

1230 31st Street, NW 10A, Modification of Contract/Order No.
Washington, DC 20007 DCAM-20-CS-RFQ-0001i Task Order No. 7

b3

jhauser@bennetigroupdc.com 10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

October 25, 2022

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

'_]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Qffers I_]is exiended.l_lis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the

following methods: (a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming 1 copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and

amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY'RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the

solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data {If Required}

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etfc.) set forth in item 14.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X D. Other (Specify type of madification and authority)  Title 27 DCMR Sections 4728 and Task Order No. 2 under BOA No. DCAM-20-CS-RFQ-0001i TO No. 7
Section 7 Changes Clause

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ _[is not, [ X]is required to sign this document and retum 1 copy to the issuing office.

14. Description of amendment/modification {Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Task Order No. 7 under BOA No. DCAM-20-CS-RFQ-0001i - Langdon Recreation Center Tennis Court Retaining Wall Replacement (the
"Project"} is hereby modified as follows:

1. Task Order Price: Early Start Agreement {ESA) is hereby incorporated in the amount of $345,438.09 which increased the Task Order
Price fram $92,546.16 to $437,984.25. The ESA is to cover the costs for stormwater management upgrades and other site improvements.
In no event shall the contractor be paid more than $437,984.25 unless the contractor is authorized to exceed this limit in advance and in
writing by a DGS Contracting Officer.

2. Release. It is mutually agreed that in exchange for this Modification and other considerations, the Contractor hereby releases, waives
settles and holds the Department harmless from any and all actual or potential claims or demands for delays, disruptions, additional work,
additional time, additional cost, contract extensions, compensations or liability under any theory, whether known or unknown, that the
Contractor may have now or in the future against the Department arising from or out of, as a consequence or result of, relatipg to orin any
manner connected with this Modification, the above-referenced Project, and the ‘

Contract Work.
3. Terms & Conditions: All oiher 1erms and Conditions remain unchanged.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print} 16A. Name of Contracting Officer
John FX Hauser, Vice President Eric Njonjo - Interim Contracting Officer
15B. Bennett Group Inc 15C. Date Signed [16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed

7129/2024 (Q}& /V//ﬁ }79 7/29/2024

(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signatura of Cantracting Officer)




{Continuation)

Contract Number Modification No.
Page of Pages
Dcﬁg"s':(gzif:f;mo” Modification No. 3 20f2

4. Task Order Recap:

Task Order: Executed on October 25, 2022 $92,546.16
Maodification No. 1 Administrative, Time extension $0.00
Modification No. 2 Administrative, Time extension $0.00
Modification No. 3 Increase in Contract's Value $345,438.09
Total Task Order Price $437,984.25






